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Tento výrobek je určen pro kvalifi kované 
pracovníky, kteří jsou obeznámeni s požadova-

nými bezpečnostními normami. Použijte ochran-
né rukavice a odpovídající OOP. Pracujte v dobře 

větraných prostorách. Dobře uzavřený výrobek skladujte 
na suchém a chladném místě. Zabraňte kontaktu s hliní-

kem, mosazí a nelegovanými železnými povrchy. Zabraňte 
kontaktu přípravku s ostatními dezinfekčními nebo čisticími pří-

pravky, zejména s anionovými nebo aldehydovými tenzioaktivními 
činidly (formaldehydem, glutaraldehydem, glyoxalem atd.). Případné 

mírné rozdíly v parfemaci jsou způsobeny přítomností přírodních látek 
a neznamenají újmu na kvalitě produktu. Po otevření a vložení aplikátoru 

uchovávejte nádobu ve svislé poloze.

TR - İnvaziv ve invaziv olmayan tıbbi cihazların hassas yüzeyleri için alkolsüz dezen-
fektan temizleme köpüğü.
Zeta 3 Foam, geniş etki spektrumuna sahip, kullanıma hazır, aldehit içermeyen bir 
dezenfektan ve deterjandır. Zeta 3 Foam, malzemeler ile mükemmel uyumluluğu ne-
deniyle hasta değişiminde medikal aletlerin (el aletleri, dental deliciler, diş üniteleri, vb.) 
yüzeylerinin düzeyde dezenfekte edilmesi ve temizlenmesi için tasarlanmıştır.
KOMPOZISYON
100 g Zeta 3 Foam; 0,315 g dimetil-didesil-amonyum klorür, 0,075 g alkil-benzil-dimetil amonyum klorür, iyonik 
olmayan yüzey aktif maddeler, katkı maddeleri, yardımcı maddeler ve 100 g için yeterli miktarda su içerir.
EYLEM AMACI:
5 dakika içinde Bakterisit (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae, yalnızca EN 16615 için E. coli), Lievitisit (C. albi-
cans), Tüberkülosit (M. terrae) ve 5 dakika içinde ve sınırlı derecede Virüsit (Adenovirus, Rotavirus, Norovirus 
ve HIV, HBV, HCV dahil tüm zarflı virüsler) etki. Etkinliği EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, EN13624, EN14348 
standartlarına uygun olarak test edilmiştir. Virüs öldürücü etkinliği EN14476’ya göre test edilmiştir. Reaksi-
yon süresi ve etkinliği hakkında daha fazla ayrıntı için lütfen tabloya bakınız.
KULLANIM 
Zeta 3 Foam’u püskürtün ve dezenfekte edilecek yüzeyleri ve nesneleri kaplayacak şekilde bir bezle 
yayın (4 püskürtme Zeta 3 Foam, 0,25 m2’lik bir yüzeyi kaplar). Etki göstermesi için bırakın ve sonra 
bir bez ile dezenfektan emülsiyonu giderin ve en sonunda kurumaya bırakın. Alternatif olarak Zeta 3 
Foam’un bir bez üzerine püskürtülmesi ve dezenfekte edilecek yüzey ve aletler üzerinden geçirilmesi 
mümkündür. Tabloda belirtilen sürelere uyulması tavsiye edilir. Daha uzun süre maruz kalma, işlen-
miş yüzeylerin uzun süreli bozulmasına neden olabilir. 
UYARILAR, TEDBIRLER VE MUHAFAZA ŞARTLARI
Ürün, gerekli güvenlik kurallarına dair bilgi sahibi olan, uzman operatörler tarafından kullanılmalıdır. 
Koruyucu eldiven ve uygun KKE kullanın. İyi havalandırılan mekanlarda çalışın. Ürünü iyice kapalı, 
havadar ve kuru yerlerde muhafaza edin. Alüminyum, pirinç ve alaşımsız demir yüzeylerle temastan 
kaçının. Zeta 3 Foam’un diğer dezenfektanlar ile temas etmesinden ve özellikle aniyonik yüzey aktif 
maddeler veya aldehit içerenler ile (formaldehit, glutaraldehit, glioksal, vb.) temas etmesini önleyin. 
Olası hafi f parfüm farklılıkları, doğal kokuların varlığından kaynaklanır ve ürün kalitesini bozmazlar. 
Ürün açıldıktan ve püskürtmeli kapağı takıldıktan sonra kabı dikey konumda tutulmalıdır.

RO - Spray dezinfectant și de curățare cu spumă, fără alcool, pentru suprafețele delicate, invazive și 
neinvazive ale dispozitivelor medicale. 
Zeta 3 Foam este o spumă dezinfectantă și de curățare fără aldehide, gata de utilizare și cu un spectru 
larg de acțiune. Compatibilitatea sa excelentă cu materialele face produsul Zeta 3 Foam deosebit de 
potrivit pentru dezinfectarea între pacienți a suprafețelor delicate ale dispozitivelor medicale (piese 
de mână, contraunghiuri, unități dentare etc.)

COMPOZIŢIE
100 g de Zeta 3 Foam conţin 0,315 g de dimetil-didecil-

amoniu clorură, 0,075 g de alchil-benzildimetil amoniu clo-
rură, tensioactivi non ionici, aditivi, auxiliari şi apă până la 100%.

SPECTRU DE ACŢIUNE:
Bactericidă (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae și E. coli numai în 

conformitate cu EN 16615), levuricidă (C. albicans), tuberculocidă 
(M. terrae) în 5 minute și virucidă limitată (Adenovirus, Rotavirus, 

Norovirus și toate virusurile capsulate, inclusiv HIV, HBV și HCV) în de-
curs de 5 minute. Activitate testată în conformitate cu EN13727, EN16615, 

EN13697, EN13624 și EN14348. Activitatea virucidă este testată în conformi-
tate cu EN14476. Pentru mai multe detalii despre timpul de reacție și eficacitate, 

consultați tabelul.
FOLOSIRE

Dozați produsul Zeta 3 Foam și utilizați un șervețel pentru a-l distribui astfel încât 
să acopere complet suprafețele și obiectele care trebuie dezinfectate (4 pulverizări ale 

produsului Zeta 3 Foam sunt suficiente pentru a acoperi o suprafață de 0,25 m2). Lăsaţi 
să acţioneze, apoi îndepărtaţi emulsia dezinfectantă cu un şerveţel, după care lăsaţi să 

se usuce. În alternativă, puteţi să pulverizaţi Zeta 3 Foam pe un şerveţel şi apoi să treceţi cu 
acesta pe suprafeţele sau obiectele de dezinfectat. Se recomandă respectarea intervalelor in-
dicate în tabel. Expunerea pe perioade mai lungi poate duce la o deteriorare pe termen lung 
a suprafețelor tratate.
AVERTISMENTE, PRECAUŢII ŞI CONDIŢII DE PĂSTRARE
Produsul este destinat folosirii de către operatorii calificaţi, cu cunoaşterea respectivelor norme 
de siguranţă. Utilizați mănuși și echipament individual de protecție adecvat. Operaţi în încă-
peri bine aerisite. Păstraţi produsul bine închis, la răcoare şi la loc uscat. Evitați contactul cu 
suprafețele din aluminiu, alamă și fier nealiat. Evitaţi contactul a Zeta 3 Foam cu alţi dezinfec-
tanţi sau detergenţi, în mod deosebit cei care conţin tensioactivi anionici sau aldehide (formal-
dehidă, glutaraldehidă, glioxal, etc.). Eventuale lejere diferenţe de miros sunt datorate prezenţei 
fragranţelor naturale şi nu afectează calitatea produsului. Odată ce ați deschis rezervorul și ați 
atașat dozatorul, mențineți-l într-o poziție verticală.

HR - Pjena za dezinfekciju i čišćenje bez alkohola za osjetljive površine invazivne i neinvazivne 
medicinske opreme.
Zeta 3 Foam je dezinficijens i deterdžent bez aldehida, spreman za uporabu sa širokim spektrom 
djelovanja. Zeta 3 Foam posebno se preporučuje za dezinfekciju osjetljivih površina medicinske 
opreme (ručke, kutevi, stolice itd.).
SASTAV
100 g sredstva Zeta 3 Foam sadrži 0,315 g dimetil-didecil-amonijevog klorida, 0,075 g alkil-benzil-dimetil 
amonijevog klorida, neionske surfaktante, aditive, pomoćne tvari i vodu do 100g.
Raspon djelovanja:
Baktericidno (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae, E. coli samo za EN 16615), kvasicidno (C. al-
bicans), tuberkulocidno djelovanje (M. terrae) za 5 minuta i ograničeno virucidno djelovanje 
(Adenovirus, Rotavirus, Norovirus i svi virusi s ovojnicom uključujući HIV, HBV, HCV) za 5 minuta. 
Djelovanja su testirana sukladno normama EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, EN13624, EN14348. 
Virucidno djelovanje testira se sukladno EN14476. Za više detalja o vremenima djelovanja i 
učinkovitosti pogledajte tablicu.
UPORABA 
Poprskajte i papirnatim ručnikom nanesite Zeta 3 Foam tako da površine i predmeti koje treba de-
zinficirati budu prekriveni (4 prskanja Zeta 3 pjene omogućavaju prekrivanje površine od 0,25 m2). 

Ostavite da djeluje, zatim papirnatim ručnikom obrišite dezinfekcijsku emulziju i ostavite da 

se osuši. Također možete poprskati Zeta 3 Foam 
na papirnati ručnik i prebrisati površinu i predmete 

koje želite dezinfi cirati. Preporuka je da pratite vre-
mena naznačena u tablici. Duža izlaganja mogu dovesti 

do dugotrajnog pogoršanja tretiranih površina.
UPOZORENJA, MJERE OPREZA I NAČIN ČUVANJA

Proizvod trebaju upotrebljavati stručnjaci sa znanjem važećih 
sigurnosnih normi. Koristite zaštitne rukavice i odgovarajuću osobnu 

zaštitnu opremu (OZO). Radite u dobro prozračenoj prostoriji. Proizvod 
čuvajte dobro zatvoren, na hladnom i suhom mjestu. Izbjegavajte kontakt 
s površinama od alumunija, mesinga i nelegiranog željeza. Izbjegavajte kon-
takt sredstva Zeta 3 Foam s drugim dezinfi cijensima i deterdžentima, posebice s 
anionskim ili aldehidnim surfaktantima (formaldehid, glutaraldehid, glioksal itd.). 
Eventualne male razlike u mirisu su posledica postojanja prirodnih mirisa ali ne do-
vode u pitanje kvalitet proizvoda. Nakon otvaranja i postavljanja aplikatora spremnik 
držati u vertikalnom položaju.

HU - Alkoholmentes fertőtlenítő és tisztító hab spray kényes invazív és nem invazív orvosi 
eszközök felületére.
A Zeta 3 Foam aldehidmentes, használatra kész, széles spektrumú fertőtlenítő- és tisztítószer. 
Kiemelkedő anyagkompatibilitással rendelkezik, ezért a Zeta 3 Foam különösen alkalmas a 
kényes orvosi eszközök (egyenes- és könyökdarabok, fogorvosi berendezések, stb.) felületé-
nek fertőtlenítésére a betegek között.
ÖSSZETÉTEL
100 g Zeta 3 Foam tartalmaz 0,315 g didecil-dimetil-ammónium-kloridot, 0,075g alkil-benzil-dime-
til-ammónium-kloridot, nem ionos felületaktív anyagokat, adalékanyagokat, segédanyagokat és vizet.
HATÁSSPEKTRUM:
Baktericid (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae és E. coli csak az EN 16615 szabvány szerint), yeas-
ticid (C. albicans), tuberkulocid (M. terrae) 5 perc alatt és virucid (adenovírus, rotavírus, noro-
vírus és minden burokkal rendelkező vírus, ideértve a HIV, HBV és HCV vírusokat) 5 perc alatt. 
A fenti hatások tesztelése az EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, EN13624 és EN14348 szabványok 
szerint történt. A virucid hatás tesztelése az EN14476 szabvány szerint történt. A reakcióidő és 
hatásosság további adatait lásd a táblázatban.
HASZNÁLAT 
Fújjon Zeta 3 Foam habot a fertőtleníteni kívánt felületekre és tárgyakra, majd törölje át, hogy 
teljesen befedje a felületeket (4 fújás a Zeta 3 Foam habból 0,25 m2 felületet fed be). Hagyja 
hatni, majd távolítsa el a fertőtlenítő emulziót egy tisztítókendővel és hagyja megszáradni. 
Máskülönben úgy is alkalmazhatja, hogy a Zeta 3 Foam habot egy tisztítókendőre fújja és az-
zal törli át a fertőtlenítendő felületeket vagy tárgyakat. Javasolt betartani a táblázatban sze-
replő időtartamokat. A hosszabb idejű kitettség hosszú távon károsíthatja a kezelt felületet.
FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK, ÓVINTÉZKEDÉSEK ÉS TÁROLÁSI KÖRÜLMÉNYEK
A termék a megfelelő biztonsági normákat ismerő, szakképzett személyzet általi használatra 
készült. Viseljen védőkesztyűt és megfelelő egyéni védőeszközöket. Dolgozzon jól szellőző 
helyiségekben. A terméket jól lezárva, száraz és hűvös helyen kell tárolni. Kerülje az érint-
kezést alumínium-, sárgaréz- és ötvözetlen vas felületekkel. Kerülje, hogy a Zeta 3 Foam más 
fertőtlenítő- vagy tisztítószerekel érintkezzen, különösen azokkal melyek anionos felületaktív 
anyagokat vagy aldehideket (formaldehid, glutáraldehid, glioxál, stb.) tartalmaznak. Az eny-
he illateltérés a természetes illóanyagok jelenléte miatt lehetséges és ezek nem rongálják a 
termék minőségét. Kinyitás és az adagoló behelyezése után a tartályt függőleges helyzetben 
kell tartani.

SK - Penový dezinfekčný a čistiaci prostriedok v spreji bez obsahu alkoholu na jemné invazívne 
a neinvazívne povrchy zdravotníckych pomôcok.

Zeta 3 Foam je dezinfekčný a čistiaci prostriedok 
bez obsahu aldehydov pripravený na použitie a so 

širokým spektrom účinku. Vzhľadom na svoju optimálnu 
kompatibilitu s materiálmi sa prípravok Zeta 3 Foam mimo-

riadne citlivých povrchov lekárskych zariadení (rukoväte, držiaky 
vŕtačiek, stojany na nástroje a pod.)

ZLOŽENIE
100 g Zeta 3 Foam obsahuje 0,315 g dimetyl-didecyl-amónium chloridu, 

0,075 g alkyl-benzyl-dimetyl amónium chloridu, aniónové tenzioaktívne látky, 
prídavné, pomocné látky a vodu na doplnenie do 100.

SPEKTRUM ÚČINKU:
Baktericídny (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae a E. coli len v súlade s normou EN 

16615), účinný na kvasinky (C. Albicans), tuberkulocídny (M. terrae) do 5 minút a 
obmedzene virucídny (adenovírus, rotavírus, norovírus a všetky obalené vírusy, vráta-

ne vírusov HIV, HBV a HCV) do 5 minút. Aktivita testovaná v súlade s normami EN13727, 
EN16615, EN13697, EN13624 a EN14348. Virucidná aktivita sa testuje v súlade s normou 

EN14476. Ďalšie podrobnosti o reakčnom čase a účinnosti nájdete v tabuľke.
POUŽITIE 

Dávkujte penu Zeta 3 Foam a pomocou utierky ju rozotrite tak, aby úplne pokryla povrchy a 
predmety, ktoré sa majú dezinfikovať (na pokrytie plochy 0,25 m2 stačia 4 streknutia peny Zeta 3 
Foam). Nechajte pôsobiť, potom dezinfekčnú emulziu odstráňte obrúskom a nakoniec nechajte 
povrch osušiť. V inom prípade môžete penu Zeta 3 Foam nastriekať na obrúsok a poutierať povrch 
alebo predmety, ktoré sa majú dezinfi kovať. Odporúča sa dodržiavať časy uvedené v tabuľke. 
Dlhodobejšie vystavenie by mohlo viesť k dlhodobému zhoršeniu ošetrovaných povrchov.
UPOZORNENIA, OCHRANNÉ OPATRENIA A SKLADOVACIE PODMIENKY
Výrobok je určený, aby ho používali kvalifi kovaní pracovníci, ktorí poznajú všetky potrebné 
platné bezpečnostné predpisy. Používajte ochranné rukavice a vhodné osobné ochranné 
prostriedky. Pracujte v dobre vetraných priestoroch. Prípravok skladujte dobre uzavretý, na 
chladnom a suchom mieste. Zabráňte kontaktu s povrchmi z hliníka, mosadze a nelegova-
ného železa (zliatin). Zamedzte kontaktu Zeta 3 Foam s inými dezinfekčnými a čistiacimi 
prostriedkami, hlavne s aniónovými alebo aldehydovaými povrchovo aktívnymi látkami (for-
maldehyd, glutaraldehyd, glyoxál a pod.). Prípadné mierne rozdiely v parfemácii sú spôsobe-
né prítomnosťou prírodných látok a nepredstavujú zhoršenie kvality produktu. Po otvorení a 
vsunutí dávkovača udržiavajte nádobu vo vertikálnej polohe.

LV - Spirtu nesaturošs dezinfekcijas un tīrīšanas līdzeklis invazīvu un neinvazīvu medicīnas 
iekārtu jutīgām virsmām.
Zeta 3 putas ir daudzfunkcionāls un lietošanai gatavs dezinfekcijas un tīrīšanas līdzeklis bez 
aldehīdiem. Pateicoties Zeta 3 Foam lieliskai saderībai ar dažādiem materiāliem, to īpaši iesa-
ka medicīnas iekārtu jutīgu virsmu (rokturu, iekšējo stūru, aprīkojuma u.c.) dezinfekcijai pēc 
katras pacienta pieņemšanas reizes.
SASTĀVS
100 g Zeta 3 Foam satur 0,315 g dimetildidecilamonija hlorīda, 0,075 g alkilbenzildimetilamonija hlorīda, 
nejonu virsmaktīvās vielas, piedevas, palīgvielas un līdz 100 g ūdeni.
DARBĪBAS SPEKTRS:
Baktericīda (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae un E. coli tikai saskaņa ar Standarta EN 16615 prasī-
bām) un pretraugu (C. albicans), tuberkulocidi (M. terrae) iedarbība 5 minūtēs, kā arī iedarbība 
pret dažiem vīrusiem (adenovīruss, rotavīruss, norovīruss un visiem apvalka vīrusiem, tostarp 
HIV, HBV un HCV) 5 minūtēs. Iedarbība pārbaudīta saskaņā ar Standartu EN 13727, EN 16615, 
EN 13697, EN 13624 un EN 14348 prasībām. Viricīda iedarbība pārbaudīta saskaņā ar standartu 
EN14476. Plašāku informāciju par reakcijas laiku un efektivitāti, lūdzu, skatiet tabulā.
LIETOŠANA
Izsmidziniet Zeta 3 Foam putas un ar salveti pilnībā pārklājiet dezinficējamās virsmas un priekš-
metus (lai pārklātu virsmu ar 0,25 m2 laukumu, pietiek četras reizes izsmidzināt Zeta 3 Foam 

putas). Ļaujiet līdzeklim iedarboties, pēc tam 
notīriet dezinficējošo emulsiju ar salveti un ļaujiet 

virsmai nožūt. Zeta 3 Foam var izsmidzināt arī uz sal-
vetes un notīrīt ar to dezinfi cējamās virsmas un platības. 

Ieteicams ievērot tabulā norādītos iedarbības laikus. Ilgāka 
iedarbība ilgtermiņā var izraisīt apstrādāto virsmu nolietošanos.

BRĪDINĀJUMI, PIESARDZĪBAS PASĀKUMI UN GLABĀŠANAS 
NOSACĪJUMI

Šis izstrādājums ir paredzēts kvalifi cētiem operatoriem, kas pārzina 
nepieciešamos drošības standartus. Izmantojiet aizsargcimdus un atbils-

tošus IAL. Lietojiet labi vēdinātās telpās. Aizvērtu iepakojumu glabāt vēsā 
un sausā vietā. Neļaujiet nonākt saskarē ar alumīnija, misiņa un neleģēta 
dzelzs virsmām. Neļaujiet Zeta 3 Foam nonākt saskarē ar citiem dezinfekcijas vai 
tīrīšanas līdzekļiem, jo īpaši ar anjonu vai aldehīdus (formaldehīdu, glutaraldehīdu, 
glioksālu u.c.) saturošiem virsmaktīviem līdzekļiem. Iespejamās vieglās smaržas iz-
maiņas parādās dabīgo smaržū klātbūtnes dēļ un neietekmē produkta kvalitāti. Atidarę 
bakelį ir įdėję į jį dalytuvą, toliau bakelį laikykite vertikalioje padėtyje. 

LT - Nealkoholinės dezinfekuojančios ir valančios putos, skirtos trapiems invazinių ir neinva-
zinių medicinos prietaisų paviršiams valyti ir dezinfekuoti. 
Zeta 3 Foam yra paruošta naudoti valymo ir dezinfekavimo priemonė be aldehidų, pasižyminti pla-
čiu veikimo spektru. Zeta 3 Foam tinka įvairiems paviršiams, todėl jį rekomenduojama naudoti tais 
atvejais, kai norima dezinfekuoti trapius medicinos kabinetų įrangos paviršius (rankenas, antgalius, 
plovimo dubenis ir pan.).
SUDĖTIS
100 g Zeta 3 Foam yra 0,315 g dimetil-didecil-ammonio chlorido, 0,075 g alkil-benzil-dimetilo amonio 
chlorido, nejoninių surfaktantų, priedų, pagalbinių medžiagų ir vandens iki 100 g.
POVEIKIO SRITIS:
Baktericidinis (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae ir E. coli tik pagal EN 16615), mielicidinis (C. al-
bicans), tuberkuliocidinis (M. terrae) poveikis per 5 minutes ir ribotas virucidinis (adenovirusas, 
rotavirusas, norovirusas ir visi apvalkale esantys virusai, įskaitant ŽIV, HBV ir HCV) poveikis per 
5 minutes. Aktyvumas išbandytas pagal EN 13727, EN 16615, EN 13697, EN 13624 ir EN 14348. 
Virucidinis poveikis tikrinamas pagal EN14476. Išsamesnės informacijos apie reakcijos laiką ir 
efektyvumą ieškokite lentelėje.
NAUDOJIMO BŪDAS 
Užpurkškite Zeta 3 Foam ir servetėle paskirstykite ją taip, kad ji visiškai padengtų dezinfekuoja-
mus paviršius ir objektus (4 Zeta 3 Foam papurškimų pakanka padengti 0,25 m2 paviršių). Po to 
leiskite putoms veikti, o vėliau dezinfekuojančią emulsiją nuvalykite servetėle ir palikite paviršių 
išdžiūti. Taip pat Zeta 3 Foam galima užpurkšti ant servetėlės ir ja valyti dezinfekuojamus pa-
viršius. Rekomenduojama remtis lentelėje nurodytais laikais. Ilgesnis veikimo laikas gali lemti 
apdorojamo paviršiaus blogėjimą.
ĮSPĖJIMAI, ATSARGUMO PRIEMONĖS IR LAIKYMO SĄLYGOS
Šį produktą gali naudoti kvalifi kuoti specialistai, išmanantys saugos standartų reikalavimus. 
Naudokite apsaugines pirštines ir tinkamas AAP. Naudokite gerai ventiliuojamose patalpose. 
Užd7arytą indą laikykite vėsioje sausoje vietoje. Venkite kontakto su aliuminiais, žalvariniais ir 
nelegiruotais geležiniais paviršiais. Saugokite Zeta 3 Foam nuo sąlyčio su kitais dezinfektantais 
ar valikliais, ypač su anijoniniais ar aldehidiniais surfaktantais (formaldehidu, gliutaraldehidu, 
gliksoliu ir pan.). Nedidelis kvapo pasikeitimas yra normalus reiškinys, atsirandantis sklindant 
natūraliems kvapams ir nekenkiantis gaminio kokybei. Pēc pudeles atvēršanas un aplikatora 
ievietošanas, turiet tvertni vertikālā stāvoklī.

ET - Alkoholivaba vahtpihusti desinfitseerimis- ja puhastusvahendiga õrnade invasiivsete ja mit-
teinvasiivsete meditsiiniseadmete pindadele.
Zeta 3 Foam on aldehüüdivaba, kasutusvalmis ja laia toimespektriga desinfektsiooni- ja puhas-

tusvahend. Tänu selle suurepärasele sobivusele 
materjalidega soovitatakse Zeta 3 Foam eriti 

just selliste patsientidega kokku puutuvate pindade 
desinfitseerimiseks ja puhastamiseks, mis on tundlikud 

alkoholil põhinevate lahuste keemilise mõju suhtes (käe-
pidemed, sisemised nurgad, käepidemetega tugitoolid jms).

KOOSTIS
100 g Zeta 3 Foam sisaldab 0,315 g dimetüül-dideküül-ammooniumk-

loriidi, 0,075 g alküül-bensüül-dimetüülammooniumkloriidi, mitteioonseid 
pindaktiivseid aineid, lisaaineid, abiaineid ja vett.

TOIMESPEKTER:
Bakteritsiidne (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae ja E. coli ainult vastavalt standardile 

EN 16615), pärmivastane (C. albicans), tuberkulotsiidivastane (M. terrae) 5 minutiga 
ja piiratud viirusevastane (adenoviirus, rotaviirus, noroviirus ja kõik ümbrisega viiru-

sed, sealhulgas HIV, HBV ja HCV) 5 minutiga. Aktiivsust testitud vastavalt standarditele 
EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, EN13624 ja EN14348. Virutsiidset toimet on testitud vastavalt 

standardile EN14476. Lisateavet reaktsiooniaja ja efektiivsuse kohta leiate tabelist.
KASUTAMINE

Kasutage toodet Zeta 3 Foam ja hajutage see salvrätikuga nii, et see kataks täielikult desin-
fitseeritavad pinnad ja esemed (4 toote Zeta 3 Foam pihustust on piisav 0,25 m2 pinna katmi-

seks). Laske mõjuda, seejärel eemaldage desinfi tseeriv emulsioon salvrätiga ja laske kuivada. 
Teine võimalus on pihustada Zeta 3 Foam salvrätile ja pühkida sellega desinfi tseeritavaid pindu. 
Soovitatav on järgida tabelis näidatud aegu. Pikaajaline kokkupuude võib põhjustada töödel-
dud pindade pikaajalist halvenemist.
HOIATUSED, ETTEVAATUSABINÕUD JA SÄILITUSTINGIMUSED
Käesolev toode on mõeldud kasutamiseks kvalifi tseeritud töötajatele, kel on vastavad teadmi-
sed nõutud ohutusstandardite kohta. Kandke kaitsekindaid ja sobivat isikukaitsevahendit. Te-
gutsege hästi ventileeritavas ruumis. Säilitage suletud konteinerit jahedas, kuivas kohas. Vältige 
kokkupuudet alumiiniumist, messingist ja legeerimata raudpindadega. Hoidke Zeta 3 Foami 
kokku puutumast teiste desinfitseerivate või puhastavate ainetega, eriti anioonsete või alde-
hüüdsete pindaktiivsete ainetega (formaldehüüd, glutaaraldehüüd, glüoksaal jt). Võimalikud 
kerged erinevused lõhnas tulenevad looduslikest lõhnaainetest ja ei sea ohtu toote kvaliteeti. 
Kui kanister on avatud ja pihusti on sisestatud, hoidke kanistrit vertikaalasendis.

BG - Несъдържаща спирт дезинфекционна и почистваща пяна за деликатни повърхност-
ни на инвазивно и неинвазивно медицинско оборудване.
Пяна Zeta 3 Foam е дезинфектант и почистващ препарат без алдехиди, готов за употреба 
и с широк спектър на действие. Поради отличната му съвместимост с материалите, Zeta 
3 Foam е особено подходящ за дезинфекция на деликатните повърхности на медицин-
ското оборудване (накрайници, обратни накрайници, дентални юнити и др.) след всеки 
пациент.
СЪСТАВ
100 g Zeta 3 Foam съдържат 0,315 g диметил-дидецил-амониев хлорид, 0,075 g ал-
кил-бензил-диметил-амониев хлорид, нейонни ПАВ, добавки, помощни вещества и 
вода до 100 g.
ПЕКТЪР НА ДЕЙСТВИЕ:
Бактерицидно (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae и E. coli единствено в съответствие с EN 
16615), дрожецидно (C. albicans), туберкулоцидно (M. terrae) след 5 минути и ограничено 
вирусоцидно (аденовирус, ротавирус, норовирус и всички вируси с обвивка, включително 
HIV, HBV и HCV) след 5 минути. Действието е тествано в съответствие с EN13727, EN16615, 
EN13697, EN13624 и EN14348. Вируцидното действие е тествано в съответствие със стан-
дарт EN14476. За допълнителна информация относно сроковете и ефикасността направете 
справка с таблицата.
УПОТРЕБА

Нанесете Zeta 3 Foam и с помощта на 
кърпа я разпределете така, че напълно да 

покрива повърхностите и предметите, които 
трябва да се дезинфекцират (4 напръсквания със 

Zeta 3 Foam са достатъчни, за да се покрие площ от  
0,25 m2). Оставете препарата да действа, после отстранете 

дезинфекционната емулсия с кърпа и изчакайте да изсъхне. 
Алтернативно, Zeta 3 Foam може да се напръска върху кърпа, с 

която да се избършат подлежащите на дезинфекция повърхности 
или предмети. Препоръчително е да спазвате посочените в таблицата 

срокове. По-продължителното излагане би могло да доведе до дългосроч-
но увреждане на третираните повърхности.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ, ПРЕДПАЗНИ МЕРКИ И УСЛОВИЯ НА СЪХРАНЕ-
НИЕ
Този продукт е предназначен за употреба от квалифицирани оператори с по-
знания относно съответните стандарти за безопасност. Използвайте предпазни 
ръкавици и подходящи лични предпазни средства (ЛПС). Работете в добре про-
ветрени помещения. Съхранявайте затворената опаковка на хладно и сухо място. 
Избягвайте контакта с алуминиеви, месингови и нелегирани железни повърхности. 
Не допускайте контакт на Zeta 3 Foam с други дезинфекционни или почистващи пре-
парати, особено с анионни ПАВ или алдехиди (формалдехид, глутаралдехид, глиоксал и 
др.). Евентуални малки разлики в ароматизирането се дължат на наличието на природни 
аромати и не се отразяват на качеството на продукта. След първоначалното отваряне на 
тубата и поставяне на дозатора, дръжте тубата във вертикално положение.

ZH - 精细侵入性和非侵入性医疗器械表面用不含酒精消毒及清洁泡沫。
Zeta 3 Foam 是一种不含醛类、打开即用且功效广泛的清洁及消毒
剂。因其与各种材料的极佳兼容性使Zeta 3 Foam 特别适用于前后
两个病人使用间隔期间对医疗器械(牙钻机头, 弯机头，牙科椅等)
精细表面的级消毒和清洁
组成：
每100g的Zeta 3 Foam内含0.315 g二癸基二甲基氯化铵、0.075 g
的十二烷基二甲基苄基氯化铵、直至总量达到100g的非离子表面
活性剂、添加剂、助剂和水。
作用谱：
5 分钟内杀灭细菌（根据 EN 16615，仅限金黄色葡萄球菌、绿
脓杆菌、希拉肠球菌和大肠杆菌）、酵母菌（白色念珠菌）和结
核菌（土地分枝杆菌）；5 分钟内有限杀灭病毒（腺病毒、轮状
病毒、诺如病毒和所有包膜病毒，包括 HIV、HBV 和 HCV）。
活性测试符合 EN13727、EN16615、EN13697、EN13624 和 
EN14348。杀毒活性测试符合 EN14476 标准。请参考表格，了解
更多有关反应时间和效果的详细信息。
使用：
配制 Zeta 3 Foam，然后使用抹布将其铺开，从而使其完全覆盖要
消毒的表面和物体（喷洒 4 次 Zeta 3 Foam 即可覆盖 0.25 m2 的
表面区域）。让产品起效后再用纸巾擦掉消毒乳液，然后等它干
燥。或者可以在纸巾上喷洒 Zeta 3 Foam，并用纸巾擦洗待消毒的
表面和物品。 建议按照表格中指示的时间进行操作。长时间接触
可能导致处理表面长期恶化。
警告、防范和储存条件：
只有了解相应安全规范的合格操作人员才能使用本品。 使用防护
手套和适当的个人防护装备。在通风良好的房间内操作。 将本品
完全封闭，在阴凉和干燥场所保存。 避免与铝、黄铜和非合金铁
表面接触。避免使Zeta 3 Foam与其它消毒剂或清洁剂接触，特

别是含有阴离子表面活性剂和醛
类的物质（甲醛、戊二醛、乙二醛

等等）。 轻微的香味区别是因内含
有自然的香料，不会影响产品的质量。 

打开并插入给料头之后，保持罐体处于
竖直方向

KO - 섬세한 침습성 및 비침습성 의료 기기 
표면용 무알코올 폼 스프레이 소독제 및 세정제.

Zeta 3 Foam은 알데히드를 함유하지 않은 광범위용 
사용 준비된 세척소독제임. Zeta 3 Foam 은 환자 

교체시 의사가 접촉하는 기기의 표면(핸드피스, 콘트라 
앵글, 체어 등)들의 소독용도로서 각종 소재와의 높은 

호환성을 가짐.
성분:

Zeta 3 Foam 100 g 중 함유 성분 디메실-디데실-암모니움 
클로이드 0.315 g, 알킬-벤질-디메실 암모니움 클로리드0.075 g, 

비이온계면활성제, 첨가제, 보조제, 물 적당량.
작용 범위:

5분 내에 박테리아 살균(EN 16615에 따라 S. aureus, P. 
aeruginosa, E. hirae, E. coli 균만 해당), 효모군 살균(C. albicans), 
결핵균 살균(M. terrae), 그리고 5분 내에 제한된 바이러스 살균
(HIV, HBV, HCV를 포함하여 아데노바이러스, 로타바이러스, 
노로바이러스, 기타 모든 외피성 바이러스). EN13727, EN16615, 
EN13697, EN13624, EN14348에 따른 활성도 테스트 완료. 
바이러스박멸 활동은 EN14476에 따라 테스트되었습니다. 반응 
시간과 효능에 대한 자세한 내용은 표를 참조하시기 바랍니다.
사용법:
소독할 표면과 대상을 완전히 덮도록 Zeta 3 폼을 뿌리고 물수건을 
사용하여 펴줍니다(0.25 m2 표면을 덮는 데 Zeta 3 폼을 4번 뿌리면 
충분함) 반응할 수 있도록 잠시 둔 후 티슈로 닦아내고 마르게 
둔다. 다른 방법으론 Zeta 3 Foam을 티슈에 스프레이 한 후 소독할 
물건이나 표면을 닦아낸다. 표에 나와있는 시간을 따르는 것을 
권장합니다. 더 오래 노출시키면 처리한 표면이 장기적으로 열화될 
수 있습니다.
주의, 예방, 보관 조건:
본 제품은 안전규격에 대한 지식이 있는 자격을 갖춘 작업자가 
사용하도록 제작되었음. 보호 장갑과 적절한 개인보호장구를 
사용하십시오. 환기가 잘 되는 장소에서 작업. 잘 닫아 시원하고 
건조한 장소에 보관. 알루미늄, 황동, 비합금 철 표면과는 접촉하지 
않도록 하십시오. Zeta 3 Foam 을 다른 종류의 세척제, 소독제와의 
접촉을 피할 것 하여 사용하지 말 것. 특히 음이온계, 알데히드계의 
계면활성제 (포름알데히드, 글루타르알데히드, 글리옥살 등). 간혹 
일부 제품의 냄새차이는 천연향료의 사용으로 인한 것으로 제품의 
품질과 관계 없음. 일단 용기를 개봉하고 어플리케이터를 삽입한 
후에는, 용기 위치를 수직으로 유지하십시오.

JA - デリケートな侵襲的および非侵襲的な医療機器表面用のアル
コールフリーの泡スプレー消毒剤およびクリーナーです。
Zeta 3 Foamは、アルデヒドを全く使用しない、すぐに使用で
き、幅広い作用を持つ消毒・洗浄剤です。素材との申し分ない
適合性により、Zeta 3 Foamはことができ、特に前の患者と次の
患者の間に行う医療器具のデリケートな表面(ハンドピース、コ
ントラアングル、チェア等)の滅菌に適しています。

成分：
Zeta 3 Foamの100gには次の成分

が含まれています： ジメチル-ジデ
シル-塩化アンモニウム0.315g、アルキ

ル-ベンジル-ジメチル塩化アンモニウム
0.075g、非イオン界面活性剤、添加剤、補

助剤、水(100に達するまで必要な量)。
作用スペクトル:

殺菌性(EN 16615に基づく黄色ブドウ球菌、緑膿
菌、大腸菌、ヒラエおよび大腸菌のみ)、殺酵母性(カ
ンジダ・アルビカンス)、結核菌殺菌性(マイコバクテ
リウム‐テラエ)は5分、および限定的な殺ウイルス効果(
アデノウイルス、ロタウイルス、ノロウイルス、および
HIV、HBV、HCV)を含むすべてのエンベロープウイルスを
5分。EN13727、EN16615、EN13697、EN13624、EN14348
に基づき活性を試験済み。殺ウイルス活性は、EN14476に
準拠してテストされています。反応時間と有効性の詳細につ
いては、表を参照してください。
使用方法：
Zeta 3フォームをワイプで消毒する表面と物体を完全に覆うよ
うに広げます (0.25 m2の表面をカバーするには、Zeta 3フォー
ムのスプレー4回分で十分です)。そのまま放置し、ティッシュ
で消毒液を拭き取り、最後に乾燥させます。または、ティッシ
ュにZeta 3 Foamをスプレーし、表面や消毒する場所を拭き取
ることも可能です。表に記載されている時間を守ることが推奨
されます。これより長い時間暴露すると、処理した表面の長期
的な劣化につながる可能性があります。
保管および取扱い上の注意：
本製品は必要な安全基準の知識を持つ、資格あるスタッフによ
って使用されるものとします。 保護手袋や適切な個人保護具
を使用してください。 よく換気された場所で作業してくださ
い。 製品は蓋をきっちり閉め、涼しい乾燥した場所で保管して
ください。 アルミニウム、真鍮、非合金鉄の表面との接触は避
けてください。 Zeta 3 Foam は他の消毒剤や洗浄剤と混合しな
いでください。特に陰イオン界面活性剤やアルデヒドを含むも
の(ホルムアルデヒド、グルタルアルデヒド、グリオキサール
等)とは混合しないでください。 香りに微妙な違いがある場合
がありますが、自然の香料を使用しているためです。品質には
問題ありません。 蓋を取り、注入口を挿入した後は、ポリ容器
は垂直向きに置いて保管してください

عربي - سبراي فوم مطهر ومنظف خال من الكحول لأسطح الأجهزة الطبية الحساسة التدخلية وغير 
التدخلية.

فــة خاليــة مــن الألدهيــدات جاهــزة للاســتخدام ذات مفعــول واســع  ــرة ومُنظِّ Zeta 3 Foam هــي رغــوة مُطهِّ
ــه  ــص فإن ــذه الخصائ ــل ه ــواد، وبفض ــع الم ــاز م ــق ممت ــع بتواف ــبراي Zeta 3 Foam يتمت ــال. وس المج
مناســب للغايــة للتطهيــر بيــن المرضــى الذيــن يســتخدمون أســطح أجهــزة طبيــة حساســة )هاندبيــس )جهــاز 

حفــر الأســنان(، هاندبيــس كونتــرا، وحــدات الأســنان، إلــخ(.
التركيبة:

تحتــوي كل 100 جــرام مــن Zeta 3 Foam علــى 0.315 جــرام مــن كلوريــد ثنائــي ميثيل-ثنائــي ديســيل 
الأمونيــوم، مــع 0.075 جــرام مــن كلوريــد ألكيبنزيل-ثنائــي ميثيــل الأمونيــوم، ومخفضــات توتــر ســطحي 

لاأيونيــة، ومــواد مضافــة، 
ومواد مساعدة، وماء إلى 100 جرام.

نطاق الفعالية: 
قاتلة جراثيم )العنقودية الذهبية، الزائفة الزنجارية، المعوية الأمعائية وإي كولاي فقط طبقاً للمعيار 

EN 16615(، قاتلة خميرة )المُبيضة البيضاء(، مبيدة عصيات سليّة )المتفطرة الأرضية( 

خلال 5 دقائق وقاتلة فيروسات محدودة النشاط 
)الفيروسة الغدُية، فيروس روتا، نوروفيروس وجميع 

الفيروسات المُغلفة وتشمل فيروس نقص المناعة البشرية، 
فيروس الالتهاب الكبدي ب، فيروس الالتهاب الكبدي ج( 

خلال 5 دقائق. تم اختبار الأنشطة طبقاً للمعايير: 
EN13624، EN13697، EN16615، EN13727 و

 .EN14348
وتم اختبار النشاط القاتل للفيروسات طبقاً للمعيار EN14476. للمزيد 

من التفاصيل حول زمن التفاعل الجدول.
الاستخدام:

ع Zeta 3 Foam ويسُــتخدم منديــاً مبلــاً لنشــره بحيــث يغطــي الأســطح والأشــياء  يـُـوزَّ
المــراد تطهيرهــا بالكامــل )4 رشــات مــن Zeta 3 Foam تكفــي لتغطيــة ســطح بمســاحة 

0.25 متــر2(. ثــم يتُــرك محلــول التطهيــر ليــؤدي وظيفتــه، ثــم يـُـزال بمنديــل ورقــي وأخيــرًا 
تتُــرك المنطقــة لتجــف. ومــن جانــب آخــر، يمكــن رش Zeta 3 Foam علــى منديــل ورقــي 

ــواردة  ــة ال ــق الأزمن ــى بتطبي ــا. ويوُص ــراد تطهيره ــق الم ــطح والمناط ــح الأس ــتخدامه لمس واس
ــى  ــى تدهــور الأســطح المعالجــة عل ــؤدي إل ــة أطــول يمكــن أن ي ــي الجــدول. والاســتخدام لأزمن ف

المــدى الطويــل.
التحذيرات، والاحتياطات، وشروط الحفظ

ــتخدم  ــة. اس ــامة المطلوب ــر الس ــة بمعايي ــه دراي ــون لدي ــخاص مؤهل ــتخدمه أش ــم ليس ــج مصم ــذا المنت ه
قفــازات واقيــة ومعــدات الحمايــة الشــخصية الملائمــة. اســتخدم فــي المناطــق جيــدة التهويــة. يتــم تخزيــن 

العلبــة المغلقــة فــي مــكان بــارد وجــاف. تجنــب التلامــس مــع الأســطح المصنوعــة مــن الألومنيــوم والنحــاس 
والحديــد غيــر المخلــوط فــي ســبائك. ويجــب الحيلولــة دون تلامــس ســبراي Zeta 3 Foam مــع 
ــد،  ــد )فورمالدهاي ــة أو الألدهاي ــر الســطحي الأنيوني مطهــرات أو منظفــات أخــرى، وخاصــة مــع مــواد التوت
ــة  ــي الرائحــة هــو وجــود رائحــة طبيعي ــاف بســيط ف ــخ(. وســبب أي اخت ــد، جلايكوكســال، إل جلوتارلديهاي
ــة  ــى العلب ــة عل ــب المحافظ ــرش، يج ــوب ال ــب أنب ــة وتركي ــح العلب ــد فت ــج. بع ــودة المنت ــن ج ــص م ولا ينتق

ــي الوضــع الرأســي. ف

UK - ПІНА, ЩО НЕ МІСТИТЬ СПИРТУ, ДЛЯ ДЕЗІНФЕКЦІЇ ТА МИТТЯ ЧУТЛИВИХ 
ІНВАЗИВНИХ ТА НЕІНВАЗИВНИХ ПОВЕРХОНЬ МЕДИЧНИХ ВИРОБIВ.
Піна для дезінфекції та миття чутливих поверхонь медичних виробів, що не 
містить спирту.
Зета 3 Фоам (Zeta 3 Foam) — це мийний засіб і засіб для дезінфекції, що не містить 
альдегідів, готовий до використання та має широкий спектр дії. Завдяки сумісності 
з матеріалами Зета 3 Фоам (Zeta 3 Foam) особливо рекомендується для делікатних 
поверхонь медичного інструменту (наконечників, кутових наконечників, стоматоло-
гічних установок тощо.) в перервах між пацієнтами.
СКЛАД:
100 г (g) Зета 3 Фоам (Zeta 3 Foam) містять 0,315 г (g) диметил-дідецил хлориду амо-
нію, 0,075 г (g) алкіл-бензил-диметил хлориду амонію, неіонні поверхнево-активні 
засоби, домішки, допоміжні речовини, вода 100 г (g).
СПЕКТР ДІЇ:
Бактерицидна (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae та E. coli лише згідно зі стандартом 
EN 16615), дріжджова (C. albicans), туберкулоцидна (M. terrae) за 5 хвилин й об-
межена вірусоцідна (аденовірус, ротавірус, норовірус й усі віруси з оболонкою, 
включно з ВІЛ, HBV та HCV) за 5 хвилин. Активність протестована відповідно до 
стандартів EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, EN13624 та EN14348. Віруцидна актив-
ність тестується відповідно до EN14476. Більш детальна інформація про час 
реакції та ефективність наведена в таблиці.
ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ:
Розпиліть піну Zeta 3 Foam і розподіліть її за допомогою серветки так, щоб вона 
повністю покрила поверхні й предмети, які потрібно дезінфікувати (4 розпилен-
ня піни Zeta 3 Foam достатньо для поверхні площею 0,25 м2). Дозвольте речовині 
подіяти, після чого зітріть дезінфікуючу емульсію серветкою і залиште поверхню 
висихати. В якості альтернативи можна впорснути Зета 3 Фоам (Zeta 3 Foam) на 
серветку і протерти нею поверхні та об’єкти, що дезінфікуються. Рекомендується 
дотримуватись часу, зазначеного в таблиці. Більше тривалий вплив може при-
звести до довгочасного погіршення стану оброблених поверхонь.

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ, ЗАПОБІЖНІ ЗАХО-
ДИ ТА УМОВИ ЗБЕРІГАННЯ:

Продукт призначений для використання кваліфі-
кованим персоналом, ознайомленим із необхідни-

ми заходами безпеки. Використовуйте захисні рукави-
чки та відповідні ЗІЗ. Працюйте в добре провітрюваному 

приміщенні. Зберігайте продукт ретельно закритим, на сві-
жому повітрі в сухому місці. Уникайте контакту з поверхнями з 

алюмінію, латуні та нелегованого заліза. Уникайте контакту Зета 3 
Фоам (Zeta 3 Foam) з іншими дезінфекційними або мийними засо-

бами, особливо з продуктами, що містять неіонні поверхнево-активні 
речовини або альдегіди (формальдегід, глутаральдегід, гліоксаль, і т.п.). 
Будь-яка незначна легка зміна аромату наявністю в складі натуральних 
ароматизаторів і не загрожує якості продукту. Після того, як контейнер 
відкритий і встановлений аплікатор, зберігайте у вертикальному положенні.
ВИКЛЮЧНО ДЛЯ ПРОФЕСІЙНОГО ВИКОРИСТАННЯ

ПОЯСНЕННЯ СИМВОЛІВ ЗАЗНА ЧЕНИХ НА МАРКУВАННІ:

Виробник

Ознайомлення з інструкцією для 
застосовування

Номер партії

Використати до

Температурне обмеження

Номер за каталогом

Зберігати в сухому місці

Маркування CE

Увага, дивись інструкцію
з використовування

Берегти від сонячних променів

Хімічні речовини що викликають 
подразнення шкіри та очей
Знак відповідності технічному 
регламенту Росії

Знак відповідності

ZHERMACK S.p.A. Via Bovazecchino, 100, 45021 Badia Polesine (Ro), Italy
ЖЕРМАК С.п.А. Віа Бовазечіно, 100, 45021, Бадіа Полезіне (Ро), Італія

Уповноважений представник в Україні:
ТОВ «Кратія Медтехніка»
04107, м. Київ, вул. Багговутівська, буд. 17-21, Україна
Тeл.: 0 800 21-52-32
Електронна пошта: uarep@cratia.ua

Дата останнього перегляду інструкції із застосування: 
30 вересня 2022 року
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Zeta 3 Foam

RANGE OF ACTION

Efficacy (microorganisms) Reference standard 
Tests carried out in dirty conditions.

Reaction Time 
(minutes)

Bactericidal (S. aureus,
P. aeruginosa, E. hirae)

EN 13727, EN 16615*,
EN 13697 5

Yeasticidal (C. albicans) EN 13624, EN 16615,
EN 13697 5

Tuberculocidal (M. terrae) EN 14348 5

Limited Virucidal
(Norovirus, Rotavirus, Adenovirus and 
all enveloped viruses, included HIV, HBV 
and HCV)

EN 14476 5

* E. coli included.
IT - Schiuma disinfettante e detergente senza alcol per superfici delicate di dispositivi medici 
invasivi e non invasivi.
Zeta 3 Foam e un disinfettante e detergente senza aldeidi, pronto all’uso ad ampio spettro 
d’azione. Per la sua ottima compatibilità con i materiali, Zeta 3 Foam e particolarmente con-
sigliato per la disinfezione tra un paziente e l’altro, di superfici delicate di dispositivi medici 
(manipoli, contrangoli, riuniti, ecc...).
Composizione:
100 g di Zeta 3 Foam contengono 0,315 g di dimetil-didecil-ammonio cloruro, 0,075 g di alchil-
benzil-dimetil ammonio cloruro, tensioattivi non ionici, additivi, ausiliari ed acqua q.b. a 100.
Spettro d’azione:
Battericida (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae, E. coli solo per EN 16615), Lieviticida (C. albi-
cans), Tubercolicida (M. terrae) in 5 minuti e Limitatamente Virucida (Adenovirus, Rotavirus, 
Norovirus e tutti i virus incapsulati, inclusi HIV, HBV, HCV) in 5 minuti. Le attività sono testate 
in conformità alle norme EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, EN13624, EN14348. L’attività viruci-
da è testata in conformità alla norma EN14476. Per maggiori dettagli su tempi di azione ed 
efficacia fare riferimento alla tabella.
Uso:
Spruzzare Zeta 3 Foam e stenderlo con una salvietta fino a coprire le superfici e gli oggetti da di-
sinfettare (4 spruzzate di Zeta 3 Foam permettono di coprire una superficie di 0,25 m2). Lasciare 
agire, quindi rimuovere l’emulsione disinfettante con una salvietta ed infine lasciar asciu-

gare. In alternativa, e possibile spruzzare 
Zeta 3 Foam su una salvietta e passarla sulle 

superfici o gli oggetti da disinfettare. Si consiglia 
di seguire i tempi indicati nella tabella. Esposizioni 

per tempi più lunghi potrebbero portare ad un deterio-
ramento a lungo termine delle superfici trattate. 

Avvertenze, precauzioni e condizioni di conservazione
Il prodotto è destinato all’impiego da parte di operatori qualifica-

ti, con conoscenza delle dovute norme di sicurezza. Utilizzare guanti 
protettivi e DPI appropriati. Operare in locali ben aerati. Conservare il 

prodotto ben chiuso, al fresco e all’asciutto. Evitare il contatto con super-
fici in alluminio, ottone e ferro non legato. Evitare il contatto di Zeta 3 Foam 

con altri disinfettanti o detergenti, in particolar modo contenenti tensioat-
tivi anionici o aldeidi (formaldeide, glutaraldeide, gliossale, etc.). Eventuali 

lievi differenze di profumazione sono dovute alla presenza di fragranze naturali 
e non pregiudicano la qualità del prodotto. Una volta aperto ed inserito l’erogato-

re mantenere la tanica in posizione verticale.

EN - Alcohol-free foam spray disinfectant and cleaner for delicate invasive and not 
invasive medical device surfaces.

Zeta 3 Foam is a disinfectant and cleaner free from aldehydes, ready-to-use and with a 
broad spectrum of action. Its excellent compatibility with materials makes Zeta 3 Foam 
particularly suitable for the disinfection between patients of delicate medical device 
surfaces (handpieces, contra-angles, dental units, etc.).
Composition:
100 g of Zeta 3 Foam contains 0.315 g dimethyl-didecyl-ammonium chloride, 0.075 g 
alkylbenzyl-dimethyl ammonium chloride, non-ionic surfactants, additives,
auxiliaries and water to 100 g.
Range of action:
Bactericidal (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae and E. coli only in compliance with EN 
16615), Yeasticidal (C. albicans), Tuberculocidal (M. terrae) in 5 minutes and limited 
Virucidal (Adenovirus, Rotavirus, Norovirus and all enveloped viruses, including HIV, HBV 
and HCV) in 5 minutes. Activity tested in compliance with EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, 
EN13624 and EN14348. Virucidal activity is tested in accordance with EN14476. For fur-
ther details on reaction time and effecacy, please refer to the table.
Use:
Dispense Zeta 3 Foam and use a wipe to spread it so that it completely covers the surfaces 
and objects to be disinfected (4 sprays of Zeta 3 Foam are sufficient to cover a surface 
area of 0.25 m2). Leave it to work, then remove the disinfecting emulsion with a tissue 
and finally leave to dry. Alternatively, it is possible to spray Zeta 3 Foam on a tissue and 
wipe it over surfaces and areas to be disinfected. It is recommended to follow the times 
indicated in the table. Exposures for longer times could lead to a long-term deterioration 
of the treated surfaces.
Warnings, precautions and conservation conditions
This product has been designed for use by qualified operators with knowledge of the re-
quired safety standards. Use protective gloves and appropriate PPE. Operate in well-venti-
lated areas. Store the closed container in a cool dry place. Avoid contact with aluminium, 
brass and unalloyed iron surfaces. Prevent Zeta 3 Foam from coming in contact with other 
disinfectants or cleaners, particularly with anionic or aldehyde surfactants (formaldehyde, 
glutaraldehyde, glyoxal, etc.). Any slight difference in the perfume is due to the presence 
of natural fragrance and does not jeopardise quality of the product. Once the container has 
been opened and the applicator inserted, keep in a vertical position.

FR - Mousse désinfectante et nettoyante sans 
alcool pour surfaces délicates invasives et non 

invasives de dispositifs médicaux. 
Zeta 3 Foam est un désinfectant et détergent sans 

aldéhydes, prêt à l’emploi et à large spectre d’action. En 
raison de sa très bonne compatibilité avec les matériaux, 

Zeta 3 Foam est particulièrement conseillé pour la désinfection 
entre chaque patient des surfaces délicates de dispositifs médicaux 

(pièces à main, contre-angles, units etc.)
COMPOSITION
100 g de Zeta 3 Foam contiennent 0,315 g de chlorure de didécyl diméthyl 
ammonium, 0,075 g chlorure d’alkyl-benzyl-diméthylammonium, tensioactifs 
non ioniques, additifs, auxiliaires et eau q.s. à 100.
SPECTRE D’ACTIVITÉ
Bactéricide (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae, E. coli seulement pour EN 16615), 
Levuricide (C. albicans), Tuberculocide (M. terrae) en 5 minutes et virucide à spectre limité 
(Adenovirus, Rotavirus, Norovirus et tous les virus enveloppés, y compris HIV, HBV, HCV) en 
5 minutes. Les actions sont testées conformément aux normes EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, 
EN13624, EN14348. L’activité virucide a été testée conformément à la norme EN14476. Pour 
plus de détails sur le temps de réaction et l’efficacité, veuillez consulter le tableau.
UTILISATION
Vaporiser Zeta 3 Foam et l’étendre avec une lingette sur les surfaces et les objets à 
désinfecter (4 pulvérisations de Zeta 3 Foam permettent de couvrir une surface de 
0,25 m2). Laisser agir, puis retirer l’émulsion désinfectante avec une lingette et laisser 
sécher. Il est également possible de vaporiser Zeta 3 Foam sur une lingette et de la 
passer sur les surfaces ou les objets à désinfecter. Nous vous recommandons de suivre 
les temps indiqués dans le tableau. Des expositions prolongées pourraient provoquer 
une détérioration à long terme des surfaces traitées.
RECOMMANDATIONS, PRÉCAUTIONS ET CONDITIONS DE CONSERVATION
Le produit doit être utilisé par un opérateur qualifi é, formés aux normes de sécurité. 
Porter des gants et des EPI appropriés. Travailler dans des locaux bien aérés. Conserver 
le produit bien fermé, dans un endroit sec et frais. Éviter tout contact avec les surfaces 
en aluminium, en laiton et en fer non allié. Éviter tout contact de Zeta 3 Foam avec 
d’autres désinfectants ou nettoyants, en particulier ceux contenant des tensioactifs 
anioniques ou des aldéhydes (formaldéhyde, glutaraldéhyde, glyoxal, etc.). Les fra-
grances naturelles utilisées peuvent produire un parfum légèrement différent mais 
elles n’en compromettent pas la qualité. Une fois le bidon ouvert et le bouchon distri-
buteur inséré, conserver en position verticale.

ES - Espuma desinfectante y detergente sin alcohol para superficies delicadas de dis-
positivos médicos invasivos y no invasivos.
Zeta 3 Foam es un desinfectante y detergente sin aldehídos listo para usar con un amplio 
espectro de acción. Zeta 3 Foam por su óptima compatibilidad con los materiales, resulta 
especialmente aconsejado para la desinfección entre pacientes de las superficies de los 
dispositivos médicos (piezas de mano, contra-ángulos, sillones dentales, etc.). 
COMPOSICIÓN
100 g de Zeta 3 Foam contienen 0,315 g de dimetil-didecil-amonio cloruro, 0,075 g de al-
quil-bencil-dimetil amonio cloruro, tensioactivos no iónicos, aditivos, coadyuvantes y agua 
sufi ciente para alcanzar los 100 g. 
Espectro de acción:
Bactericida (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae, E. coli solo para EN 16615), Levuricida 

(C. albicans), Tubercolicida (M. terrae) en 5 
minutos y Virucida limitado (Adenovirus, Rota-

virus, Norovirus y todos virus envueltos, incluidos 
VIH, VHB, VHC) en 5 minutos. Los procesos se han 

probado de acuerdo con las normas EN13727, EN16615, 
EN13697, EN13624 y EN14348. La actividad virucida se 

comprueba de acuerdo con la norma EN14476. Para obtener 
más información sobre el tiempo de reacción y la eficacia, con-

sulte la tabla.
USO

Pulverice Zeta 3 Foam y extiéndalo con una toallita hasta que las super-
ficies y objetos que desea desinfectar queden cubiertas (4 pulverizaciones 

de Zeta 3 Foam permiten cubrir una superficie de 0,25 m2). Déjelo actuar y 
después elimine la emulsión desinfectante con una toallita y deje secar. Como 

alternativa, puede pulverizar Zeta 3 Foam sobre una toallita y pasarla por las 
superfi cies y los objetos que desinfectar. Se recomienda respetar los tiempos 

indicados en la tabla. La exposición durante un tiempo superior podría causar el 
deterioro a largo plazo de las superficies tratadas.

ADVERTENCIAS, PRECAUCIONES Y CONDICIONES DE CONSERVACIÓN
El producto ha de ser usado por trabajadores cualifi cados y en conocimiento de las 
normas pertinentes de seguridad. Utilice guantes de protección y EPI adecuado. Tra-
baje en locales perfectamente ventilados. Conserve el producto bien cerrado, en un 
lugar fresco y seco. Evite el contacto con superficies de aluminio, bronce y hierro sin 
alear. Evite el contacto de Zeta 3 Foam con otros desinfectantes o detergentes y, en 
particular, con los que contengan tensioactivos aniónicos o aldehídos (formaldehídos, 
glutaraldehídos, glioxal, etc.). Cualquier leve diferencia en el perfume se debe a la pre-
sencia de fragancias naturales y no perjudica la calidad del producto. Una vez abierto y 
colocado el dispensador mantener el bidón en posición vertical.

DE - Alkoholfreies Schaumspray-Desinfektions- und Reinigungsmittel für empfind-
liche invasive und nicht invasive Oberflächen von Medizinprodukten.
Zeta 3 Foam ist ein aldehydfreies gebrauchsfertiges Desinfektions- und Reinigungs-
mittel mit breitem Wirkungsspektrum. Durch seine ausgezeichnete Verträglichkeit mit 
den Materialien wird Zeta 3 Foam besonders für die Desinfektion von empfindlichen 
Flächen von Medizinprodukten zwischen zwei Patienten empfohlen (Handstücke, 
Winkelstücke, Behandlungseinheiten, usw.).
ZUSAMMENSETZUNG
100 g Zeta 3 Foam enthalten 0,315 g Didecyl-dimethyl-ammoniumchlorid, 0,075 g Alkyl-ben-
zyl-dimethyl-ammoniumchlorid, nicht-ionische Tenside, Additive, Hilfs-stoffe und Wasser.
WIRKUNGSSPEKTRUM
Bakterizid (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae, E. coli nur für EN 16615), Lieviticida (C. 
albicans), Tuberkulizid (M. terrae) in 5 Minuten und begrenzt viruzid (Adenovirus, Rot-
avirus, Norovirus und alle behüllten Viren, einschließlich HIV, HBV, HCV) in 5 Minuten. 
Die Aktivitäten werden in Übereinstimmung mit den Normen EN13727, EN16615, 
EN13697, EN13624, EN14348 getestet. Die viruzide Aktivität wird in Übereinstimmung 
mit EN14476 getestet. Weitere Einzelheiten zur Reaktionszeit und Wirksamkeit entneh-
men Sie bitte der Tabelle.
GEBRAUCH 
Zeta 3 Foam aufsprühen mit einem Tuch auf den betroffenen Oberflächen verteilen, 
bis die zu desinfizierenden Oberflächen bedeckt sind (4 Aufsprühungen von Zeta 3 
Foam reichen für die Abdeckung einer Fläche von 0,25 m2). Einwirken lassen, dann die 
desinfi zierende Emulsion mit einem Tuch abwischen und trocknen lassen. Alternativ 

kann man Zeta 3 Foam auf ein Tuch sprühen 
und damit die zu desinfi zierenden Flächen 

und Gegenstände abwischen. Es wird empfohlen, 
die in der Tabelle angegebenen Zeiten einzuhalten. 

Eine längere Einwirkzeit könnte zu einer langfristigen 
Verschlechterung der behandelten Oberflächen führen.

WARNHINWEISE, VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN UND 
AUFBEWAHRUNGSBEDINGUNGEN

Das Produkt ist für den Gebrauch durch fachkundige Personen be-
stimmt, die von den bestehenden Sicherheitsnormen Kenntnis haben. 
Verwenden Sie Schutzhandschuhe und geeignete PSA. In gut belüfteten 
Räumen verwenden. Das Produkt gut verschlossen, kühl und trocken aufbe-
wahren. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Oberflächen aus Aluminium, Messing 
und unlegiertem Eisen. Den Kontact von Zeta 3 Foam mit anderen Desinfekti-
ons- oder Reinigungsmitteln vermeiden, insbesondere solchen, die anionische 
Tenside oder Aldehyde enthalten (Formaldehyd, Glutaraldehyd, Glyoxal, usw.). 
Eventuelle leichte Unterschiede im Duft sind auf die vorhandenen natürlichen Duft-
stoffe zurückzuführen und beeinträchtigen nicht die Qualität des Produkts. Nach dem 
Öffnen und Einsetzen des Spenders muss der Kanister immer senkrecht stehen.

PT - Espuma desinfetante e detergente sem álcool para superfícies delicadas de disposi-
tivos médicos invasivos e não invasivos. 
Zeta 3 Foam é um desinfetante e agente de limpeza isento de aldeídos, pronto a usar 
e com uma ampla gama de ação. Dada a sua ótima compatibilidade com os materiais, 
Zeta 3 Foam é particularmente recomendado para desinfeção entre dois pacientes das 
superfícies delicadas de dispositivos médicos (brocas, contra-ângulos, cadeiras de den-
tista, etc...)
COMPOSIÇÃO
100 g de Zeta 3 Foam contêm 0,315 g de cloreto de dimetil didecil amónio, 0,075 g de cloreto 
de alquil benzil dimetil amónio, tensioactivos não-iónicos, aditivos, auxiliares e água q.b. a 100.
RAIO DE AÇÃO
Bactericida (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae e E. coli apenas de acordo com a norma 
EN 16615), levuricida (C. albicans), tuberculicida (M. terrae) em 5 minutos e virucida 
limitada (adenovírus, rotavírus, norovírus e todos os vírus com envelope, incluindo VIH, 
VHB, VHC) em 5 minutos. As atividades são testadas de acordo com as normas EN13727, 
EN16615, EN13697, EN13624 e EN14348. A atividade virucida é testada de acordo com a 
EN14476. Para mais informações sobre o tempo de reação e eficácia, consulte a tabela.
UTILIZAÇÃO
Aplique Zeta 3 Foam e use um toalhete para o espalhar de forma a cobrir totalmente as 
superfícies e objetos a desinfetar (4 pulverizações de Zeta 3 Foam são suficientes para cobrir 
uma superfície de 0,25 m2). Deixe actuar, a seguir, remova a emulsão desinfectante com 
um toalhete de papel e, por fi m, deixe secar. Como alternativa, pode-se pulverizar Zeta 3 
Foam para um toalhete de papel e passá-lo sobre as superfícies ou os objecto s a desinfectar.
Recomenda-se que siga os tempos indicados na tabela. Exposições durante períodos 
superiores pode levar a uma deterioração a longo prazo das superfícies tratadas.
AVISOS, PRECAUÇÕES E CONDIÇÕES DE CONSERVAÇÃO
O produto destina-se a ser utilizado por operadores qualifi cados, que conheçam as nor-
mas de segurança aplicáveis. Use luvas de proteção e equipamento PPE adequado. Opere 
em locais com boa ventilação. Mantenha o produto bem fechado, em local fresco e seco. 
Evite o contacto com superfícies em alumínio, latão e não ligadas. Evite o contacto de 
Zeta 3 Foam com outros desinfectantes ou detergentes, em particular com tensioactivos 
aniónicos ou aldeídos (formaldeído, glutaraldeído, glioxal, etc.). Eventuais leves dife-

renças de aroma são devidas à presença de 
fragrâncias naturais e não prejudicam a quali-

dade do produto. Após o recipiente ter sido aberto 
e inserido o aplicador, mantê-lo em posição vertical.

NL - Alcoholvrij desinfectie- en reinigingsmiddel in 
schuimvorm voor delicate invasieve en niet-invasieve opper-

vlakken van medische hulpmiddelen.
Zeta 3 Foam is een desinfectie- en reinigingsmiddel zonder aldehy-

den, klaar voor gebruik en met een breed werkingsspectrum. Vanwege 
zijn uitstekende compatibiliteit, is Zeta 3 Foam bijzonder aanbevolen 

voor de snelle hoogwaardige desinfectie en reiniging tussen de ene en 
de andere patiënt van delicate oppervlakken van medische hulpmiddelen 

(handstukken, hoekstukken, behandelstoelen etc...). 
SAMENSTELLING

100 g Zeta 3 Foam bevat 0,315 g dimethyl-didecyl-ammoni-umchloride, 0,075 g 
alkyl-benzyl-dimethyl ammoniumchloride, nietionische oppervlakte-actieve stoffen, 

additieven, hulpstoffen en water.
WERKINGSSPECTRUM

Bacteriedodend (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae en E. coli alleen in overeenstemming 
met EN 16615), Gistdodend (C. albicans), Tuberculocide (M. terrae) in 5 minuten en beperkt 
Virusdodend (Adenovirus, Rotavirus, Norovirus en alle omhulde virussen, inclusief HIV, 
HBV en HCV) in 5 minuten. Activiteit getest in overeenstemming met EN13727, EN16615, 
EN13697, EN13624 en EN14348. De virusdodende werking is getest overeenkomstig 
EN14476. Zie de tabel voor meer details over de reactietijd en de werkzaamheid.
GEBRUIK
Doseer Zeta 3 Foam en gebruik een doekje om het te verspreiden zodat het de opper-
vlakken en voorwerpen die gedesinfecteerd moeten worden volledig bedekt (4 spuit-
bewegingen Zeta 3 Foam zijn voldoende om een oppervlakte van 0,25 m2 te bedekken). 
Laat inwerken en verwijder vervolgens de desinfecterende emulsie met een doekje en 
laat opdrogen. Als alternatief kan Zeta 3 Foam op een doekje worden gespoten, waar-
mee de te desinfecteren oppervlakken of voorwerpen worden afgenomen. Het verdient 
aanbeveling de in de tabel aangegeven tijden aan te houden. Blootstelling gedurende 
langere tijd kan leiden tot een langdurige aantasting van de behandelde oppervlakken.
WAARSCHUWINGEN, VOORZORGEN EN BEWAAROMSTANDIGHEDEN
Het product is bestemd voor gebruik door gekwalifi ceerde operatoren, met kennis van 
de vereiste veiligheidsvoorschriften. Gebruik beschermende handschoenen en geschikte 
persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen. Ga in goed geventileerde ruimtes te werk. Be-
waar het product goed afgesloten op een koele en droge plaats. Vermijd contact met 
aluminium, messing en ongelegeerde ijzeren oppervlakken. Voorkom het contact van 
Zeta 3 Foam met andere desinfectantia of reinigingsmiddelen, met name middelen 
die anionische oppervlakte-actieve stoffen of aldehyden bevatten (formaldehyde, glu-
taraldehyde, glyoxal, etc.). Eventueel lichte parfumverschillen zijn toe te schrijven aan 
de aanwezigheid van natuurlijke geuren en compromit-teren niet de kwaliteit van het 
product. Zodra de jerrycan is geopend en het kraantje is aangebracht, moet de jerrycan 
in verticale stand worden gehouden.

FI - Alkoholiton desinfiointi- ja pesuvaahto invasiivisten ja ei-invasiivisten lääkinnällis-
ten laitteiden herkille pinnoille. 
Zeta 3 Foam on aldehydeja sisältämätön käyttövalmis desinfiointi- ja puhdistusaine, 
jonka toimintaspektri on laaja. Zeta 3 Foam soveltuu erittäin hyvin vastaanotolla käy-
tettyjen välineiden (käsikappaleet, kulmakappaleet, tuolit jne.) arkojen pintojen desin-

fiointiin aina potilaiden välillä. 
AINESOSAT

100 g Zeta 3 Foam vaahtoa sisältää 0.315 g dimetyy-
li-didekyyli-ammoniumkloridia, 0,075 g alkyyli-dimetyy-

li-bentsyyli ammoniumkloridia, ionittomia pinta-aktiivisia 
aineita, ruosteenestoainetta, lisäaineita, täyteaineita ja vettä.

TOIMINTAKENTTÄ
Bakteereja tappava (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae ja E. coli vain 

standardin EN 16615 mukaisesti), hiivaa tappava (C. albicans), tuber-
kulosidinen (M. terrae) viidessä minuutissa ja rajoitetusti viruksia tappava 
(Adenovirus, Rotavirus, Norovirus ja kaikki vaipalliset virukset, mukaan lukien 
HIV, HBV ja HCV) viidessä minuutissa. Teho on testattu standardien EN13727, 
EN16615, EN13697, EN13624 ja EN14348 mukaisesti. Viruksia tappava toiminta 
on testattu standardin EN14476 mukaisesti. Katso lisätietoja reaktioajoista ja 
tehokkuudesta taulukosta.
KÄYTTÖ
Annostele Zeta 3 Foamia ja levitä se liinalla niin, että se peittää kokonaan desin-
fioitavat pinnat ja kohteet (4 suihketta Zeta 3 Foamia riittää peittämään 0,25 m2:n 
alueen). Anna aineen vaikuttaa vähintään 1 minuutin ajan ja poista desinfiointiaine 
tämän jälkeen paperipyyhkeellä ja anna pinnan kuivaa. Vaihtoehtoisesti voit suihkuttaa 
Zeta 3 Foam vaahtoa paperipyyhkeelle ja pyyhkiä desinfi oitavan alueen tai välineen 
pinnan sillä. Noudata taulukossa ilmoitettuja aikoja. Pidemmät vaikutusajat voivat ai-
heuttaa käsiteltävien pintojen huononemista pitkällä aikavälillä.
HUOMIOITA, VAROITUKSIA JA SÄILYTYS
Tuotetta saavat käyttää ainoastaan ammattihenkilöt, jotka tuntevat aineen käyttöön 
liittyvät turvastandardit. Käytä suojahansikkaita ja asianmukaisia henkilönsuojaimia. 
Varmista, että aineen käyttöpaikan ilmastointi on riittävän hyvä. Säilytä tuote suljettuna 
viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa. Vältä kosketus alumiinin, messingin ja seostamattoman 
rautapintojen kanssa. Varmista, ettei Zeta 3 Foam vaahto joudu kosketuksiin muiden de-
sinfi ointiaineiden tai pesuaineiden kanssa varsinkaan silloin, jos ne sisältävät anionisia 
pinta-aktiivisia aineita tai aldehydejä (formaldehydi, glutaraldehydi, glyoksaali jne.). 
Mahdolliset vähäiset tuoksuerot johtuvat luonnollisista hajusteista eivätkä ne vaikuta 
tuotteen laatuun. Pidä säiliö pystyasennossa sen jälkeen, kun olet aukaissut sen ja aset-
tanut annostelijan paikoilleen.

EL - Απολυμαντικό και καθαριστικό σπρέι αφρού χωρίς αλκοόλη για ευαίσθητες επεμβα-
τικές και μη επεμβατικές επιφάνειες ιατρικών συσκευών. 
Το Zeta 3 Foam είναι ένα απολυμαντικό και καθαριστικό χωρίς αλδεΰδες, έτοιμο προς 
χρήση και με ευρύ φάσμα δράσης. Λόγω της εξαιρετικής του συμβατότητας με τα υλικά, 
το Zeta 3 Foam είναι ενδεδειγμένο για την απολύμανση μεταξύ δύο ασθενών των ευαί-
σθητων επιφανειών ιατρικών μηχανημάτων (χειρολαβές, γωνιακές χειρολαβές, οδοντια-
τρικά μηχανήματα κλπ...)
ΣΎΝΘΕΣΗ
100 g Zeta 3 Foam περιέχουν 0,315 g χλωρίδιο διδεκυλο-διμεθυλαμμωνίου, 0,075 g λκυλοδιμε-
θυλοβενζυλοχλωριούχο αμμώνιο, μη ιονικά τασιενεργά, πρόσθετα, έκδοχα και νερό έως τα 100.
ΦΆΣΜΑ ΔΡΆΣΗΣ
Βακτηριοκτόνο (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae και E. coli μόνο σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο EN 
16615), ζυμοκτόνο (C. albicans), φυματιοκτόνο (M. terrae) σε 5 λεπτά και περιορισμένο ιο-
κτόνο (Adenovirus, Rotavirus, Norovirus και όλοι οι ελυτροφόροι ιοί, συμπεριλαμβανομένων 
των HIV, HBV και HCV) σε 5 λεπτά. Δοκιμασμένη δραστηριότητα σύμφωνα με τα πρότυπα 
EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, EN13624 και EN14348. Η ιοκτόνος δράση δοκιμάζεται σύμ-
φωνα με το πρότυπο EN14476. Για περισσότερες λεπτομέρειες σχετικά με το χρόνο αντίδρα-

σης και την αποτελεσματικότητα, ανατρέξτε 
στον πίνακα.

ΧΡΉΣΗ
Διανείμετε τον αφρό Zeta 3 και χρησιμοποιήστε ένα 

μαντηλάκι για να τον απλώσετε έτσι ώστε να καλύψει 
πλήρως τις επιφάνειες και τα αντικείμενα που πρόκειται 

να απολυμανθούν (4 ψεκασμοί αφρού Zeta 3 αρκούν για την 
κάλυψη επιφάνειας 0.25 m2). Αφήστε το να δράσει, αφαιρέστε το 

απολυμαντικό γαλάκτωμα με ένα μαντιλάκι και αφήστε την επιφά-
νεια να στεγνώσει. Διαφορετικά, μπορείτε να ψεκάσετε το Zeta 3 Foam 

σε ένα μαντιλάκι και να καθαρίσετε τις επιφάνειες ή τα αντικείμενα προς 
απολύμανση. Συνιστάται να ακολουθείτε τους χρόνους που αναφέρονται 

στον πίνακα. Η έκθεση για μεγαλύτερο χρονικό διάστημα θα μπορούσε να 
οδηγήσει σε μακροχρόνια φθορά των επεξεργασμένων επιφανειών.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΙΣ, ΜΈΤΡΑ ΠΡΟΦΎΛΑΞΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΘΉΚΕΣ ΔΙΑΤΉΡΗ-
ΣΗΣ

Το προϊόν προορίζεται για χρήση από εξειδικευμένο προσωπικό που γνωρίζει τους 
αναγκαίους κανόνες ασφαλείας. Χρησιμοποιείτε προστατευτικά γάντια και κατάλληλα 

ΜΑΠ. Εργάζεστε σε καλά αεριζόμενο χώρο. Διατηρείτε το προϊόν καλά κλεισμένο, σε 
δροσερό και στεγνό χώρο. Αποφύγετε την επαφή με επιφάνειες από αλουμίνιο, ορείχαλ-

κο και μη κραματωμένο σίδηρο. Αποφύγετε την επαφή του Zeta 3 Foam με άλλα απολυ-
μαντικά ή καθαριστικά και ειδικότερα με προϊόντα που περιέχουν ανιονικά τασιενεργά ή 
αλδεΰδες (φορμαλδεΰδη, γλουταραλδεΰδη, γλυοξάλη κλπ.). Τυχόν ελαφρές διαφοροποι-
ήσεις στο άρωμα οφείλονται στην παρουσία φυσικών αρωμάτων που δεν επιβαρύνουν 
την ποιότητα του προϊόντος. Αφού το ανοίξετε και τοποθετήσετε το στόμιο παροχής, 
διατηρήστε το δοχείο σε κατακόρυφη θέση.

DA - Desinficerende og rensende skum uden alkohol til følsomme invasive og ikke-inva-
sive overflader på lægeanordninger.
Zeta 3 Foam er et desinfektions- og rengøringsmiddel uden aldehyder, der er klar til brug 
og har et bredt virkningsspektrum. På grund af sin store kompatibilitet med alle typer 
materialer, anbefales Zeta 3 Foam specielt til hurtig desinficering af følsomme overflader 
på lægeanordninger (håndstykker, vinkelstykker, stole osv.).
SAMMENSÆTNING
100 g Zeta 3 Foam indeholder 0,315 g didecyl-dimethyl-ammoniumklorid, 0,075 g alkyl-ben-
zyl-dimethyl-ammoniumklorid, ikke-ioniske overfl adeaktive stoffer, korrosionsinhibitorer, 
tilsætningsstoffer, hjælpestoffer og vand efter behov op til 100.
VIRKNINGSGRAD:
Bakteriedræbende (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae og E. coli kun i overensstemmelse 
med EN 16615), gærdræbende (C. albicans), tuberkulocidal (M. terrae) på 5 minutter 
og begrænset virusdræbende (adenovirus, rotavirus, norovirus) og alle indkapslede 
vira, inklusive HIV, HBV og HCV) på 5 minutter. Aktivitet testet i overensstemmelse med 
EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, EN13624 og EN14348. 
Virucidal aktivitet er blevet testet i henhold til EN14476. Henvis til den nedenstående 
tabel for yderligere oplysninger vedrørende reaktionstid og effektivitet.
BRUGSANVISNINGER
Kom Zeta 3 Foam på og brug en serviet til at sprede det, så det dækker de overflader 
og genstande, der skal desinficeres, helt (4 sprøjt Zeta 3 Foam er tilstrækkeligt til at 
dække et overfladeareal på 0,25 m2). Lad det virke, og fjern derefter den desinficerende 
emulgering med en håndserviet, og lad fladen tørre. Det er også muligt at sprøjte Zeta 
3 Foam på en håndserviet, som så føres henover de overflader eller genstande, der skal 
desinficeres. Det anbefales at følge de tidsrum der vises i tabellen. Eksponeringer over 

længere tid kan medføre en langsigtet 
svækkelse af de behandlede overflader.

ADVARSLER, FORHOLDSREGLER OG OPBE-
VARINGSFORHOLD

Produktet må udelukkende anvendes af operatører, der 
råder over den fornødne kompetence og har kendskab til 

de gældende sikkerhedsnormer. Anvend beskyttelseshand-
sker og egnede personlige værnemidler. Arbejd på steder med 

god udluftning. Opbevar produktet på et lukket, køligt, tørt sted. 
Undgå kontakt med aluminium, messing og ulegerede jernoverflader. 
Sørg for, at Zeta 3 Foam ikke kommer i kontakt med andre desinfi ce-
rings- eller rensemidler, især produkter, der indeholder anioniske overfla-
deaktive stoffer eller aldehyder (formaldehyd, glutaraldehyd, glyoxal, osv.). 
Eventuelle mindre forskelle i parfumeringen begrundes tilstedeværelse af 
naturlige dufte og de forringer ikke produktets kvalitet. Når dunken er åbnet 
og udløbsstudsen sat på, skal dunken stå i lodret position.

SV - Alkoholfritt desinfektions- och rengöringsskum för delikata invasiva och icke-in-
vasiva ytor på medicintekniska apparater. 
Zeta 3 Foam är ett desinfektions- och rengöringsmedel fritt från aldehyder, färdigt att 
använda och med ett brett verkningsspektrum. Tack vare en optimal kompatibilitet 
med materialen, är Zeta 3 Foam lämpligt för en desinfektion och rengöring mellan 
en patient och en annan av ytorna på medicintekniska produkter (skaft, fotöljer, vin-
kelstycken, osv.).
SAMMANSÄTTNING
100 g Zeta 3 Foam innehåller 0,315 g dimetyl-didecyl-ammoniumklorid, 0,075 g alkyl-ben-
syl-dimetyl ammoniumklorid, icke-jonisk ytaktiva ämnen, tillsatsmedel, hjälpämnen och 
tillräcklig mängd vatten på 100. 
VERKNINGSGRAD
Bakteriedödande (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae och E. coli endast i enlighet med 
SS-EN 16615), jästdödande (C. albicans), tuberkulindödande (M. terrae) på fem mi-
nuter och begränsat virucid (Adenovirus, Rotavirus, Norovirus och alla höljeförsedda 
virus, inklusive HIV, HBV och HCV) på fem minuter. Aktiviteten har testats i enlighet 
med SS-EN13727, S-EN16615, S-EN13697, S-EN13624 och S-EN14348. Virucidal ak-
tivitet testas i enlighet med SS-EN14476. För ytterligare information om reaktionstid 
och effekt, se tabellen.
ANVÄNDNING
Fördela Zeta 3 Foam och använd en torkduk för att sprida ut produkten så att den 
helt täcker de ytor och föremål som ska desinficeras (fyra sprayningar av Zeta 3 Foam 
räcker för att täcka en yta på 0,25 m2). Låt verka ta därefter bort den desinfekterande 
emulgeringen med en servett och låt den sedan torka. Spruta alternativt Zeta 3 Foam 
på en servett och stryk den över ytorna och föremålen som ska desinfekteras. Det re-
kommenderas att följa de tider som anges i tabellen. Exponering under längre tid kan 
leda till en långsiktig försämring av de behandlade ytorna.
VARNINGAR, FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER OCH FÖRVARINGSVILLKOR
Produkten ska användas av kvalifi cerade operatörer som känner till de gällande säker-
hetsföreskrifterna. Använd skyddshandskar och lämplig personlig skyddsutrustning. 
Arbeta i väl ventilerade områden. Förvara produkten väl tillsluten, på en sval och torr 
plats. Undvik kontakt med ytor av aluminium, mässing och olegerat järn. Se till att 
Zeta 3 Foam inte kommer i kontakt med andra desinfektionsmedel eller rengörings-
medel, speciellt med anjonaktiva eller aldehydinnehållande ytaktiva ämnen (formal-
dehyd, glutaraldehyd, glyoxal, osv.). Smärre variationer i doft beror på förekomst av 

naturliga doftämnen och påverkar inte pro-
duktens kvalitet. Förvara behållaren upprätt 

när den har öppnats och pipen satts i.

SL - Dezinfekcijska in čistilna pena brez vsebnosti al-
kohola, za občutljive invazivne in neinvazivne površine 

medicinskih pripomočkov.
Zeta 3 Foam je razkužilo in čistilo brez vsebnosti aldehidov, 

pripravljeno za uporabo in s širokim spektrom delovanja. Zaradi 
odlične združljivosti z materiali je Zeta 3 Foam posebno priporočljiv za 

razkuževanje in čiščenje površin medicinskih pripomočkov (držal, kotnih 
vrtalnikov, sestavov itd.) med enim pacientom in naslednjim.

SESTAVA
100 g Zeta 3 Foam vsebujejo: 0.315 g dimetil-didecil-amonijev klorid, 0.075 g alkil-

-benzil-dimetil-amonijev klorid, neionski surfaktanti, dodatki in pomožna sredstva, 
voda.

SPEKTER DELOVANJA:
Baktericidno učinkovanje (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae in E. coli samo v skladu 

z EN 16615), učinkovanje proti kvasovkam (C. albicans), tuberkulocidno učinkovanje 
(M. terrae) v 5 minutah ter omejeno virucidno učinkovanje (adenovirus, rotavirus, 
norovirus in vsi virusi z ovojnico, vključno s HIV, HBV in HCV) v 5 minutah. Delovanje je 
preskušeno v skladu z EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, EN13624 and EN14348. Virucidno 
delovanje je preskušeno v skladu z EN14476. Za več podrobnosti o reakcijskem času in 
učinkovitosti glejte tabelo.
UPORABA
Nanesite peno Zeta 3 Foam in jo s krpo razmažite tako, da popolnoma prekrije povr-
šine in predmete, ki jih želite razkužiti (4 odmerki pršila pene Zeta 3 Foam zadoščajo 
za pokrivanje površin 0,25 m2). Pustite peno delovati, nato odstranite dezinfekcijsko 
emulzijo z robčkom in počakajte, da se površina posuši. Peno Zeta 3 Foam lahko raz-
pršite tudi na robček, s katerim obrišete ploskve in mesta, ki jih želite razkužiti. Pripo-
ročljivo je, da se držite časov, navedenih v tabeli. Dolgotrajna izpostavljenost lahko 
povzroči dolgoročno poslabšanje obdelanih ploskev.
OPOZORILA, PREVIDNOSTNI UKREPI IN POGOJI ZA SHRANJEVANJE
Izdelek lahko uporablja strokovno usposobljeno osebje, ki je seznanjeno z vsemi 
potrebnimi varnostnimi ukrepi. Uporabljajte zaščitne rokavice in ustrezno osebno 
varovalno opremo. Prostori, kjer se izdelek uporablja, morajo biti dobro zračeni. Dobro 
zaprt izdelke shranjujte na hladnem in suhem mestu. Izogibajte se stiku s ploskvami iz 
aluminija, medenine in nelegiranega železa. Pena 3 Foam ne sme priti v stik z drugimi 
razkužili ali čistili; še posebej to velja za anionske ali aldehidne surfaktante (formal-
deid, glutaraldeid, glioksal, itd.). Morebitna raznolikost vonjave povzročajo naravne 
snovi, ki so prisotne v izdelku a ne škodijo njegovi kakovosti. Ko ročko odprete in nanjo 
namestite točilnik, jo hranite v pokončnem položaju.

RU - Не содержащая спирта пена для дезинфекции и мойки чувствительных инвазив-
ных и неинвазивных поверхностей медицинского оборудования.
Zeta 3 Foam - готовое к применению безальдегидное дезинфицирующее и моющее 
средство с широким спектром воздействия.. Благодаря совместимости с материалами 
Zeta 3 Foam особенно рекомендуется для дезинфекции деликатных поверхностей ме-
дицинского инструмента (ручек, плевательниц, установок и т.п.) в перерывах между 
пациентами.
СОСТАВ
100 г Zeta 3 Foam содержат 0,315 г диметил-дидецил хлорида аммония, 0,075 г ал-

кил-бензил-диметил хлорида аммония, 
неионные поверхностно-активные средства, 

добавки, вспомогательные вещества, остальное 
вода.

СПЕКТР ДЕЙСТВИЯ:
Бактерицидная (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. Hirae, E. coli толь-

ко для EN 16615), дрожжевая (C. albicans), туберкулоцидная 
(M. terrae) за 5 минут и ограниченно вирусоцидная (аденовирус, 

ротавирус, норовирус и все инкапсулированные вирусы, включая 
ВИЧ, HBV, HCV) за 5 минуту. Активность тестируется в соответствии со 
стандартами EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, EN13624, EN14348. Вируцидная 
активность тестируется в соответствии с EN14476. Более подробная инфор-
мация о времени реакции и эффективности приведена в таблице.
ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ
Разбрызгайте Zeta 3 Foam и равномерно распределите по всем дезинфициру-
емым поверхностям и объектам (4 распыления Zeta 3 Foam позволяют покрыть 
поверхность площадью 0,25 м2). Дайте веществу воздействовать, после чего 
сотрите дезинфицирующую эмульсию салфеткой и оставить поверхность высыхать. 
В качестве альтернативы можно впрыснуть Zeta 3 Foam на салфетку и протереть ею де-
зинфицируемые поверхности и объекты. Рекомендуется соблюдать время, указанное в 
таблице. Более длительное воздействие может привести к долговременному ухудшению 
состояния обработанных поверхностей.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ, МЕРЫ ПРЕДОСТОРОЖНОСТИ И УСЛОВИЯ ХРАНЕНИЯ
Продукт предназначен для использования квалифицированным персоналом, ознаком-
ленным с необходимыми мерами безопасности. Используйте защитные перчатки и со-
ответствующие СИЗ. Работайте в хорошо проветриваемом помещении. Храните продукт 
тщательно закрытым, на свежем воздухе в сухом месте. Избегайте контакта с поверхно-
стями из алюминия, латуни и нелегированного железа. Избегайте контакта Zeta 3 Foam с 
другими дезинфекционными или моющими средствами, особенно с продуктами, содер-
жащими неионные поверхностно-активные вещества или альдегиды (формальдегид, 
глутаральдегид, глиоксаль, и т.п.). Возможное легкое изменение аромата со временем 
вызвано наличием в составе натуральных ароматизаторов и никак не влияет на качество 
продукта. После того, как контейнер открыт и установлен аппликатор, удерживайте в 
вертикальном положении.

PL - Niezawierająca alkoholu piana dezynfekująca i myjąca przeznaczona do delikatnych 
powierzchni inwazyjnego i nieinwazyjnego sprzętu medycznego. Pianka Zeta 3 jest 
środkiem przeznaczonym do dezynfekcji i czyszczenia niezawierającym aldehydów, któ-
ry jest gotowy do użytku i nadaje się do szeregu zastosowań. Zeta 3 Foam zalecany jest 
dezynfekcji i czyszczenia po pacjentach delikatnych powierzchni sprzętu medycznego 
(uchwyty wierteł, kątnice, unity dentystyczne, itp.).
SKŁAD
100 g Zeta 3 Foam zawiera: 0,315 g chlorku dimetylodidecyloamonowego, 0,075 g chlorku alkilo-
benzylodimetyloamonowego, niejonowe substancje powierzchniowo czynne, czynniki hamujące 
korozję, dodatki, substancje pomocnicze i wodę do 100 g.
SPEKTRUM DZIAŁANIA
Wykazuje działanie bakteriobójcze (tylko S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae i E. coli zgod-
nie z normą EN 16615), grzybobójcze (C. albicans) i prątkobójcze (M. terrae) w ciągu 5 
minut oraz ograniczone działanie wirusobójcze (adenowirusy, rotawirusy, norowirusy i 
wszystkie wirusy opłaszczone, w tym HIV, HBV i HCV) w ciągu 5 minut. Aktywność prze-
badana zgodnie z normami EN 13727, EN 16615, EN 13697, EN 13624 oraz EN 14348. 
Działanie wirusobójcze jest testowane zgodnie z normą EN14476. Ze szczegółami doty-

czącymi czasu reakcji i skuteczności można 
się zapoznać w tabeli.

UŻYCIE
Dozuj piankę Zeta 3 Foam i rozprowadź ją za pomocą 

chusteczki tak, aby całkowicie pokryła powierzchnie 
i przedmioty przeznaczone do dezynfekcji (wystarczą 

4 dawki pianki Zeta 3 Foam do pokrycia powierzchni 0,25 
m2). Pozostawić emulsję dezynfekującą, następnie usunąć ją 

przy pomocy serwetki i poczekać na wyschnięcie przedmiotów i 
powierzchni. Ewentualnie, Zeta 3 Foam można rozpylić na serwetce 

i przetrzeć nią powierzchnie lub przedmioty do wydezynfekowania. Za-
leca się przestrzeganie czasów podanych w tabeli. Pozostawienie piany na 

dłużej może doprowadzić do długotrwałego pogorszenia stanu czyszczonych 
powierzchni.

INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA, ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI I 
WARUNKI PRZECHOWYWANIA

Produkt przeznaczony jest do stosowania przez wykwalifi kowane osoby znające 
odpowiednie normy bezpieczeństwa. Używać rękawic ochronnych i odpowiednich 

ŚOI. Pracować w dobrze wietrzonych pomieszczeniach. Szczelnie zamknięty produkt 
przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu. Unikać kontaktu z powierzchniami alumi-

niowymi, mosiężnymi i wykonanymi ze stali niestopowej. Unikać kontaktu Zeta 3 Foam z 
innymi środkami dezynfekującymi lub detergentami, zwłaszcza zawierającymi anionowe 
substancje powierzchniowo czynne lub z aldehydami (formaldehyd, glutaraldehyd, glio-
ksal, itp.). Ewentualne niewielkie różnice zapachowe spowodowane są obecnością natu-
ralnych aromatów i nie wpływają negatywnie na jakość produktu. Po otwarciu i włożeniu 
dozownika, pojemnik musi być przechowywany w pozycji pionowej.

CS - Dezinfekční a čisticí pěna bez alkoholu pro choulostivé plochy invazivních a neinva-
zivních lékařských zařízení. 
Zeta 3 Foam je dezinfekční a čisticí prostředek bez aldehydů, připravený k použití a se 
širokým spektrem účinku. Díky plné kompatibilitě s materiály je Zeta 3 Foam zvlášť chou-
lostivých povrchů lékařských zařízení mezi jednotlivými pacienty (násadce, zakřivené 
násadce, zubařská křesla atd.).
SLOŽENÍ
100 g přípravku Zeta 3 Foam obsahuje 0.315 g dimethyl-di-decyl-ammonium chloridu, 0.075 g 
alkyl-benzyl-dimethyl ammonium chlo-ridu, neionové tenzidy, aditiva, pomocné látky a potřeb-
né množství vody do 100. 
SPEKTRUM ÚČINKU:
Baktericidní (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae a E. coli pouze v souladu s normou EN 
16615), kvasinkový (C. albicans), tuberkulocidní (M. terrae) za 5 minut a omezený viru-
cidní (Adenovirus, Rotavirus, Norovirus a všechny obalené viry včetně HIV, HBV a HCV) za 
5 minut. Účinnost testována v souladu s normami EN13727, EN16615, EN13697, EN13624 
a EN14348. Virucidní účinek je testován v souladu s EN14476. Další podrobnosti o reakční 
době a účinnosti naleznete v tabulce.
POUŽITÍ
Naneste pěnu Zeta 3 Foam a pomocí utěrky ji rozetřete tak, aby zcela pokryla povrchy a 
předměty, které mají být dezinfikovány (4 stříknutí pěny Zeta 3 Foam stačí na pokrytí plochy 
0,25 m2). Nechejte působit a pak odstraňte dezinfekční emulzi pomocí utěrky a nechejte 
uschnout. Je možné také nastříkat přípravek Zeta 3 Foam na utěrku a otřít povrchy nebo 
místa určená k dezinfekci. Doporučuje se dodržovat časy uvedené v tabulce. Delší expozice 
by mohla mít z dlouhodobého hlediska za následek znehodnocení ošetřovaných povrchů.
VÝSTRAHY, OPATŘENÍ A PODMÍNKY SKLADOVÁNÍ


